

GAHC040006872020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 53/2020

1: Taget Taloh
S/o Lt. talung Taloh
village Bilat
P.S Ruksin
Dist. East Siang
AP

VERSUS

1: THE STATE OF AP
represented by the Secretary
Land Management
Govt. of AP
Itanagar

2: The Deputy Commissioner
East Siang District Pasighat
Arunachal Pradesh

3: The Circle Officer
Bilat Circle
Dist. East Siang
AP

4: Raman Taloh
S/o Lt. Takom Taloh
Village Bilat-Bamin
P.O. Bilat
P.S Ruksin
East Siang Dist. AP

5: Giant Taloh

S/o Lt. Takom Taloh
Village Bilat-Bamin
P.O. Bilat
P.S Ruksin
East Siang Dist. AP

6:Tator Taloh
S/o Lt. Tapun Taloh
Village Bilat-Bamin
P.O. Bilat
P.S Ruksin
East Siang Dist. AP

7:Tabong Taloh
Ex-President
Taloh Erang 2012
S/o Shri Takit Taloh
village Bilat-Bamin
East Siang Dist. AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tabit Tapak
Advocate for the Respondent : Dugmar Kamduk

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 18-11-2021

Heard Mr. T. Tapak, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. N. Ratan, learned counsel for respondents No.4 to 7 and Mr. D. Soki, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate for respondents No.2 and 3.

It is submitted at the bar that respondent No.1, the State of Arunachal Pradesh, the Secretary (LM) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh represented by Mr. D. Kamduk, learned Standing Counsel is not necessary in this case, as such, to strike out the same from the array of

the respondent in this petition.

In view of above, it is provided that name of the respondent No.1, the State of Arunachal Pradesh, the Secretary (LM) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh be struck off from the array of this writ petition and Registry to correct the cause-title, accordingly.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant